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Passengers Want Convenience and Technology to Improve
Processes, Regional Preferences Diverging

Regional Trends
Global AFI AsPac EUR Nrt ME LatA

A m
Choice of Airport Convenience 70 53 64 73 77 55 57
Price 25 23 28 22 25 24 21
Preferred airline 22 25 27 17 21 26 16
Positive Experience 14 20 15 13 15 20 8
Minimal Travel Time 33 23 31 37 36 27 26
Airport Facilities 17 24 22 12 13 29 12
No alternative 16 21 16 15 14 15 26
Other 2 1 1 2 2 2 3
Booking Airline website 37 22 28 44 47 30 36
Airline App 16 10 20 14 14 18 13
Airline Call Center 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Airline Ticket Office 2 8 2 1 1 6 1
Travel Agent Website 9 6 15 5 6 6 8
Price Comparison Website 8 4 11 9 4 8 7
Company Travel Dept 1 14 10 14 9 13 9
Social Media Platform 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
Travel Agency in Person 4 13 3 4 4 7 10
Travel Agency Call Center 9 16 5 7 13 9 13
Don't Know 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
Payment Method Debit/Credit Card 79 64 62 88 95 46 89
Digital Wallet 20 8 35 16 10 17 5
Instant Payment 7 15 13 3 1 9 5
Bank Transfer 12 35 18 1 2 19 13
Loyalty Points 21 13 14 17 35 20 27
Airline Voucher 5 8 5 3 8 10 3
Crypto 1 3 1 1 1 4 1
Other 2 6 1 2 1 4 2
Are you interested in Very/Somewhat 77 86 86 72 67 85 76
using a digital walleton  Neither 10 6 8 11 12 7 11
your smartphone to Not very/Not at all 13 7 6 17 21 7 13
book and manage
travel
Have immigration Yes 30 46 35 29 19 38 30
requirements deterred No 52 42 42 56 65 45 48
you from travel N/A 18 11 22 16 15 15 22

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple answers, reflecting the variety of preferences for a number of the questions.
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How likely are you to Very/Somewhat likely
share personal Neither

information with Somewhat very unlikely
immigration authorities

to speed up arrival

processes

Have you used Yes

biometrics in airport No

processes Cannot remember

Interested ina Trusted Yes
Traveler Program No

Note: Respondents were allowed to select multiple answers, reflecting the variety of preferences for a number of the questions.

For more information, please contact:
Corporate Communications

Tel: +41 22770 2967

Email: corpcomms@iata.org
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= |ATA (International Air Transport Association) represents some 330 airlines comprising over

80% of global air traffic.

= You can follow us at follow us on X for announcements, policy positions, and other useful

industry information.
= Fly Net Zero.
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